COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND MONETARY POLICY SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL SECURITY,

ILLICIT FINANCE AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE INDO-PACIFIC SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA



United States House of Representatives Young Kim

40th District, California

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1306 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4111

ANAHEIM HILLS DISTRICT OFFICE:

SUITE 150 ANAHEIM, CA 92808 (714) 984-2440

WWW.YOUNGKIM.HOUSE.GOV @RepYoungKim

May 3, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Chino Hills Fire Risk Reduction Project in fiscal year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Chino Hills, located at 14000 City Center Drive, Chino Hills CA 91709.

The funding would be used to carry out the City's Fire Risk Reduction Project that will focus on fuel modification, which implements planned landscape designs that break up the continuous path of fuel and create defensible space for firefighting crews. This project will protect the lives of all of the residents of Chino Hills by removing dead brush and wildfire fuel that is adjacent to urban areas of the City. This project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because the benefits are immeasurable and will protect the entire region and surrounding urban wildland interfaces, not just the City of Chino Hills.

The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by section 203 of the Stafford Act (42 U.S.C. 5133), as amended by Section 1234, National Public Infrastructure Pre-Disaster Hazard Mitigation, of the Disaster Recovery Reform Act (DRRA) of 2018.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND MONETARY POLICY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL SECURITY, ILLICIT FINANCE AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE INDO-PACIFIC SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA



United States House of Representatives Young Kim 40th District, California

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

1306 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–4111

ANAHEIM HILLS DISTRICT OFFICE: 180 N. RIVERVIEW DR. SUITE 150 ANAHEIM, CA 92808 (714) 984-2440

WWW.YOUNGKIM.HOUSE.GOV @RepYoungKim

Sincerely,

Young Kim

Member of Congress